

26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, Block G,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
**Mumbai - 400 051**

**Scrip Code: 532416**

**Trading Symbol: NEXTMEDIA**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Re: Un-audited Financial Results (UFRs) for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith copy of relevant page of "Mint" (English) and "Vritta Manas" (Marathi) newspapers dated 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023, publishing Statement of UFRs of the Company for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, upon approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

You are hereby requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Next Mediaworks Limited

  
(Harshit Gupta)  
Company Secretary



Encl.: As Above

**NEXT MEDIAWORKS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: Unit 701 A, 7th Floor, Tower-2, Indiabulls Finance Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013  
Email ID : cs@nextmediaworks.com Website : www.nextmediaworks.com  
CIN: L22100MH1981PLC024052 Tel No: 022-44104104

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (refer note 4) (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	897	1,003	798	3,625
Loss before exceptional items and tax	(680)	(600)	(630)	(2,433)
Loss before tax after exceptional items	(680)	(600)	(630)	(2,433)
Loss after tax after Non-Controlling Interest for the period (after exceptional items)	(403)	(366)	(355)	(1,415)
Total Comprehensive loss after Non-Controlling Interest	(405)	(374)	(352)	(1,424)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 10/- per share)	6,689	6,689	6,689	6,689
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				(13,264)
Loss Per Share (of INR 10/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	
Basic and Diluted	(0.60)	(0.55)	(0.53)	(2.12)

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company websites.  
www.bseindia.com  
www.nseindia.com  
www.nextmediaworks.com

Notes:  
1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 25, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the group have conducted a "Limited review" of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) as amended and have issued an unmodified review opinion.  
2. The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.  
3. Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

Particulars	Quarter		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (refer note 4) (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
Loss Before Tax	(111)	(1,501)	(64)	(1,724)
Loss After Tax	(111)	(1,508)	(64)	(1,731)
Total Comprehensive loss	(111)	(1,508)	(64)	(1,731)

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year and the year to date figures upto December 31, 2022, being the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Praveen Someshwar  
Chairman  
DIN: 01802656

Place: New Delhi  
Date: July 25, 2023

**JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED**  
CIN NO. L74899UP1995PLC043677  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 1A, Sector - 16A, Noida - 201301, Uttar Pradesh  
Corporate Office: 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower E, Skymark One, Plot No. H-10/A, Sector - 98, Noida - 201301, Uttar Pradesh  
Contact No: +91-120-6927500, +91-120-6935400, E-mail: investor@jubfood.com  
Website: www.jubilantfoodworks.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023  
(Figures-INR in million, Unless Otherwise Stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED RESULTS			
		For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended		For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	13,096.63	12,523.11	12,402.65	50,959.92	13,345.42	12,698.47	12,550.96	51,582.47
2.	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,013.85	929.66	1,641.60	5,384.71	543.19	534.01	1,493.52	4,887.31
3.	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,013.85	729.66	1,375.21	4,918.32	543.19	534.01	1,493.52	4,887.31
4.	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) (Refer Note 4)	751.82	475.25	1,009.52	3,562.12	289.17	285.42	1,125.86	3,530.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	806.16	(605.60)	458.96	1,518.88	328.55	(495.10)	572.92	1,839.35
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69	1,319.69
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date				20,135.03				19,058.21
8.	Earnings per share (after exceptional items) (of INR.2 each)								
	(a) Basic (in INR.)	1.14	0.72	1.53	5.40	0.44	0.43	1.71	5.35
	(b) Diluted (in INR.)	1.14	0.72	1.53	5.40	0.44	0.43	1.71	5.35

Notes:  
1. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time, to the extent applicable. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 25<sup>th</sup> July 2023. The statutory auditor's report on review of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023 is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.  
2. The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on Segment Reporting.  
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year, as reported in these standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.  
4. The Company has investment in its wholly owned subsidiary viz Jubilant FoodWorks Lanka (Private) Limited (JFLPL) having operations in Sri Lanka. Considering challenging economic environment of Sri Lanka with sustained inflation, depreciation of currency and depletion of forex reserves, the management had recorded an impairment charge of INR 200.00 million in quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 and INR 266.39 million in quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 (total INR 466.39 million in previous year) which is shown under exceptional items.  
5. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.jubilantfoodworks.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SHYAM S. BHARTIA  
CHAIRMAN & DIRECTOR  
DIN No. 00010484

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 25<sup>th</sup> July 2023

**HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369  
Registered Office: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019  
Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, Sector 42B, Noida - 201304, UP, India  
Website: www.hcltech.com ; E-mail ID: investors@hcl.com  
Telephone: +91 11 26436330

31<sup>st</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ("VC")/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS ("OAVM")  
Notice is hereby given that the 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the members of HCL Technologies Limited (the "Company") will be held on Tuesday, August 22, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through VC/OAVM to transact businesses, as set forth in the Notice of the AGM which is being circulated for convening the AGM.

Pursuant to the General Circular no. 10/ 2022 dated December 28, 2022 and other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), companies are allowed to convene its AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the members at a common venue. In compliance with the MCA Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, the AGM of the members of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM.

The MCA Circulars read with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/PICIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") has dispensed with the requirement of sending the physical copies of the AGM Notice and Annual Report to the members. Accordingly, the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report (FY 2022-23) of the Company will be sent only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Depository Participants.

Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report (FY 2022-23) will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.hcltech.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively, as well as on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com, the agency appointed for facilitating e-voting (including remote e-voting) for the AGM.

**Manner to cast vote(s) through remote e-voting / e-voting at the AGM**  
a) Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through e-voting (including remote e-voting). The manner of e-voting (including remote e-voting) by members holding shares in dematerialized / physical form shall be provided in the Notice of the AGM.  
b) The facility of e-voting will also be made available at the AGM and members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM, who have not cast their vote(s) on the resolution(s) during the remote e-voting period and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system during the AGM.  
c) The log-in credentials to cast the vote(s) through e-voting (including remote e-voting) shall be made available to the members through e-mail. Members who do not receive the e-mail or whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s) may register their e-mail addresses by following the instructions given below.

**Manner of registration / updating e-mail addresses**  
Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or their Depository Participant(s) are requested to register the same temporarily for the purpose of receiving the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report (FY 2022-23) by clicking the following link: [https://web.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email\\_Register.html](https://web.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html) and complete the registration process as provided therein.

For permanent registration of e-mail addresses, members are requested to follow the below procedure:

For shares held in Physical form	1. Visit the link: <a href="https://web.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html">https://web.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html</a> 2. Select the company name viz. HCL Technologies Limited. 3. Mention Folio No., Name of the Shareholder, Certificate No., PAN, Mobile Number, E-mail-ID along with a self-attested copy of your PAN Card/Aadhaar/Valid Passport etc.
For shares held in Dematerialized form	The members holding shares in electronic mode are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses, PAN and Bank Account details with the Depository Participant where their respective demat accounts are maintained.

In case of any queries in regard to the registration process of e-mail addresses, members may contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at [rt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in](mailto:rt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in)

For HCL Technologies Limited  
Manish Anand  
Company Secretary

Date: July 25, 2022  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

**RELIABLE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: "Reliable House", A-6, Koh-e-fiza, Indore Road, Bhopal - 462001 (M.P.)

**COMPANY NOTICE**  
In terms of the Reg. 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company shall meet on **Monday the 14th Day of August, 2023 at 4.30 P.M.** to consider, inter alia, and approve financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30th, June, 2023.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. "Nourussabahpalace.com" and BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Reliable Ventures India Limited  
Place: Bhopal  
Date: 24/07/2023

Sd/-  
Director

**दि मध्य प्रदेश स्टेट माइनिंग कार्पोरेशन लि.**  
(मध्य प्रदेश शासन का उपक्रम)  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : पर्यावास भवन, ब्लाक नं. 1 (ए) द्वितीय तल, जेल रोड, अररा हिल्स, भोपाल-462011  
दूरभाष : 2763391, 2763392, 2763393, फैक्स 0755-2763394  
E-mail : [info.mpsmc@mp.gov.in](mailto:info.mpsmc@mp.gov.in)  
Web : [www.mpsmc.mp.gov.in](http://www.mpsmc.mp.gov.in), CIN : U01410MP1962SGC000937  
क्रमांक: वि.क्र.न.क्र.-एमडीओ-4/2023-24/54 दिनांक : 25.07.2023

**रॉक फास्फेट खदानों में आंतरिक परिवहन हेतु एजेंसी चयन की ई-निविदा सह नीलामी सूचना**  
दि एम.पी. स्टेट माइनिंग कार्पोरेशन लि., मेघनगर समूह, जिला झाबुआ की रॉक फास्फेट खदानों में लगभग 87000 मी. टन वार्षिक एवं हीरापुर समूह, जिला सागर/छतरपुर की रॉक फास्फेट खदानों में लगभग 1,13,000 मी. टन वार्षिक खनिज उत्पादन के स्थल से खदान के भीतर स्थित भण्डारण स्थल तक लोडिंग, परिवहन, स्टैकिंग हेतु आंतरिक परिवहन एजेंसी चयन बावत ई-निविदा सह नीलामी (पात्र निविदाकारों से प्राप्त न्यूनतम वित्तीय प्रस्ताव को आधार मूल्य बनाकर रिवर्स आकेशन) द्वारा ऑनलाइन पोर्टल <https://mptenders.gov.in> के माध्यम से, दोनों समूहों के लिए पृथक-पृथक आंतरिक परिवहन एजेंसी का चयन करने का इच्छुक है। निविदा की शर्तें एवं पात्रता आदि पोर्टल <https://mptenders.gov.in> एवं निगम की वेबसाइट [www.mpsmc.mp.gov.in](http://www.mpsmc.mp.gov.in) पर दिनांक 26.07.2023 से देखे जा सकते हैं।  
म.प्र. माध्यम/111027/2023 प्रबंध संचालक

**Have fun with facts on Sundays**  
Catch the latest column of  
**HT TWTW**  
THE WEEK THAT WAS  
A quiz on the week's development.  
**HT** FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD.

**PRUDENT CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED.**  
CIN: L91120GJ2003PLC042458

Registered Office: Prudent House, 3 Devang Park Society, Panjarapole Cross Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India. Phone: +91-79-40209600. E-mail: [cs@prudentcorporate.com](mailto:cs@prudentcorporate.com) | [www.prudentcorporate.com](http://www.prudentcorporate.com)

**Prudent**  
— Money through wisdom —

YoY Revenue*	YoY Operating Profit*	YoY PAT*
<b>28.8% ↑</b>	<b>21.9% ↑</b>	<b>44.8% ↑</b>
YoY AUM Growth^	YoY SIP Gross Flows (June 23)	Run rate of Monthly SIP Book
<b>34.6% ↑</b>	<b>25.8% ↑</b>	<b>542 Cr</b>

(\*Growth Numbers is for Q1FY24) (^Growth in Closing AUM as on June 2023)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023**  
(Rs. In Crores except for EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023
Total Income from operations	165.4	128.4	177.0	611.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.6	26.1	55.3	156.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.6	26.1	55.3	156.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.1	19.4	41.2	116.7
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.1	19.3	41.2	116.5
Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	20.7
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	329.3 (As on 31 <sup>st</sup> Mar, 2023)
Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 5/- each)				
Basic :	6.78	4.68	9.96	28.18
Diluted :	6.78	4.68	9.96	28.18

\* EPS is not annualized for quarter ended periods  
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly consolidated financial results and quarterly standalone financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.prudentcorporate.com](http://www.prudentcorporate.com).

**EXTRACT OF KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
(Rs. In Crores except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 30/06/2023	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023
Total Income from Operations	144.1	115.3	137.2	518.2
Profit Before Tax	30.8	21.0	26.5	99.6
Profit After Tax	23.1	15.6	19.8	74.2

**An Independent Retail Wealth Management Services Group**

₹ 63,057 Cr	15.43 Lacs	27,462	20.34 Lacs	42.30 Lacs	120
Mutual Fund AUM	Unique Retail Investors	Mutual Fund Distributors	Live SIPs	Live Folios	Pan India Branches All data are as of June, 2023

For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Shah - Managing Director  
DIN: 00239810

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 25 July, 2023

**Chart a course to clarity!**

Data rich, visual reporting with **Mint Plain Facts**

Read only on **mint**

